1997-98
1998-99
1999-00
2000-01
2001-02
2002-03
2003-04
2004-05
2005-06
2006-07
2007-08
2008-09
2009-10
2010-11
2011-12
2012-13
2013-14
2014-15

2015-16
2016-17

2017-18

2018-19

2019-20

2020-21

2021-22
2022-23

2024-25

PREVIOUS LECTURES

: Dr. SAMUEL PAUL

(Senior Economist, World Bank)

: Dr. M. A. OOMMEN

(Institute of Social Sciences, New Delhi)

: Dr. J. PHILIP

(Director, 1IM, Bangalore)

: Dr. K. C. ZACHARIAH

(Principal Demographer, World Bank).

: Dr.  VINOD THOMAS

(Vice President, World Bank)

: Dr. K. K. GEORGE

(Chairman, CSES, Kochi)

: Dr. K. RAMACHANDRAN NAIR

(Dept. of Economics, Univ. of Kerala)

: Dr. SAJl THOMAS

(Senior Economist, World Bank )

: Dr. FRANCIS CHERUNILAM

(IIM, Kozhikode)

: Dr. D. RAJASENAN

(Dept. of Applied Economics, Cochin Univ.)

: Dr. JOSEPH THARAMANGALAM

(Mt. Saint Vincent Univ. Canada)

: Dr. CHERIAN SAMUEL

(International Finance Corporation, Washington)

: Dr. GEORGE MATHEW

(Director, Institute of Social Sciences, N. Delhi)

: Dr. T. K. OOMMEN

(Professor, Emeritus, JNU, New Delhi)

: Dr. USHA GEORGE

(Professor, Ryerson University, Canada)

: Dr. R. MARIA SALETH

(Director, MIDS Chennai)

: Dr. T.M. THOMAS ISAAC

(Former Finance minister of Kerala)

: Dr. MARY GEORGE

(Member, Kerala Public expenditure
Review Committee)

: Dr.S.R. KESHAVA

(Professor of Eco. Banglore University)

: Dr. VISAKH VARMA G.

(Visiting Professor, John Mathai Centre,
Calicut University)

: Dr.RAJAN VARUGHESE

(Member Secretary,
Kerala State Higher Education Council)

: Dr.S.NEHRU

(Professor, Department of Economics,
Gandhigram Rural Institute
Deemed to be University)

: Dr. C. P. Chandrasekhar

(Professor, JNU, New Delhi)

: Dr. S. K. Sasikumar

(Senior Fellow,V V Giri National Labour
Institute, Noida)

: Prof. Prabhat Patnaik

Renowned Indian Economist

: Dr. S Irudaya Rajan

Chairman, International Institute of

Migration and Development, Thiruvananthapuram
: Prof (Dr.) K.J.Joseph
Director, Gulati Institute of Finance&Taxation(GIFT)

Thiruvananthapuram

MAR THOMA COLLEGE, TIRUVALLA

Post Graduate and Research
Department of Economics

(Re-Accredited with A-Grade by the NAAC)

POST GRADUATE AND RESEARCH

DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMICS
MAR THOMA COLLEGE, TIRUVALLA

Education parexcellence and Educated for the Society
(Accredited with A-Grade by the National Assessment and Accreditation Council - NAAC)

Affiliated to Mahatma Gandhi University, Kerala

Kuttapuzha P. 0., Tiruvalla, Kerala - 689 103, India, Ph: 0469 2630342

Kozhlkade

10.00 am
Wednesday, 12" March 2025
College Seminar Hall



o PROGRAMME
Invitation
10.00 a.m. - 12.30 p.m
Dear Sir/ Madam, Prayer Song : Department Choir
We are immensely happy to invite you = Welcome : Anoop Koshy George
to the 28" Annual Lecture scheduled to be held (Head, Dept. of Economics)

at 10.00 a.m. on Wednesday, 12" March 2025, Presidential Address : Dr.Mathew Varkey T K
in the College Seminar Hall. (Principal)
The theme of this year’s lecture is = Moderator :Dr.Icy KJohn
Harnessing New Technologies for Creative (o Sties ek, K Mo
. , . . College, Tiruvalla)
Disruption in the context of AI and its

applications in economic growth, labour market Kegmofie Aelditess : g; S‘;\:tgﬁfl;l; 1;;’;::;

and financial markets. The lecture will be Indian Institute of Management,
delivered by Dr Ashok Thomas, Assistant Kozhikode

Professor, Indian Institute of Management, DaEs i

K‘ozhik‘ode. The lecture will be followe?d 1F)y A Vote of Thanks . Aravind Sankar N.
discussion. Dr. Icy K John, Former Principal, (Assistant Professor,

Mar Thoma College, Tiruvalla will be the Dept. of Economics)
moderator.

Your valuable presence and active
participation in this academic event are humbly
solicited.

Dr. Ashok Thomas is an economist
and Assistant Professor at IIM
Kozhikode. He holds a Ph.D. in
Economics from the University of
Pisa, Masters Degree from the
University of Hyderabad, and

With warm regards,
Dr Mathew Varkey T K

(Principal) Bachelors Degree from the University of Madras.
Mr Anoop Koshy George His research examines topics such as the
(Head of the Department) influence of pension funds on market volatility,

the role of financial literacy in market
Mr Aravind Sankar N. participation, public health subsidies, and the
(Co-Ordinator) economic empowerment of rural women

entrepreneurs. In addition to his academic role,

Mr Reji Mathew he has engaged in consultancy work and

Dr Liji Samuel participated in European Union-supported
(Organizing Committee) research projects, with his findings published

in several peer-reviewed journals. He has to his
Ms. Aswathy Suresh credit widely cited publications in top-tier

journals such as the Journal of Financial
Stability, Journal of Economic Surveys, and
06-03-2025 Oxford Development Studies.

(Secretary, Economics Association)



