PREVIOUS LECTURES

	I INL VIOUS LLC I UNLS
1997-98	: Dr. SAMUEL PAUL
1998-99	(Senior Economist, World Bank) : Dr. M. A. OOMMEN
1999-00	(Institute of Social Sciences, New Delhi) : Dr. J. PHILIP
2000-01	(Director, IIM, Bangalore) : Dr. K. C. ZACHARIAH
2001-02	(Principal Demographer, World Bank). : Dr. VINOD THOMAS
	(Vice President, World Bank)
2002-03	: Dr. K. K. GEORGE (Chairman, CSES, Kochi)
2003-04	: Dr. K. RAMACHANDRAN NAIR (Dept. of Economics, Univ. of Kerala)
2004-05	: Dr. SAJI THOMAS (Senior Economist, World Bank)
2005-06	: Dr. FRANCIS CHERUNILAM (IIM, Kozhikode)
2006-07	: Dr. D. RAJASENAN
2007-08	(Dept. of Applied Economics, Cochin Univ.) : Dr. JOSEPH THARAMANGALAM
2008-09	(Mt. Saint Vincent Univ. Canada) : Dr. CHERIAN SAMUEL
2009-10	(International Finance Corporation, Washington) : Dr. GEORGE MATHEW
2010-11	(Director, Institute of Social Sciences, N. Delhi) : Dr. T. K. OOMMEN
	(Professor, Emeritus, JNU, New Delhi)
2011-12	: Dr. USHA GEORGE (Professor, Ryerson University, Canada)
2012-13	: Dr. R. MARIA SALETH (Director, MIDS Chennai)
2013-14	: Dr. T.M. THOMAS ISAAC (Former Finance minister of Kerala)
2014-15	: Dr. MARY GEORGE
2015-16	(Member, Kerala Public expenditure Review Committee)
	: Dr.S.R. KESHAVA (Professor of Eco. Banglore University)
2016-17	: Dr. VISAKH VARMA G. (Visiting Professor, John Mathai Centre,
2017-18	Calicut University) : Dr.RAJAN VARUGHESE
	(Member Secretary, Kerala State Higher Education Council)
2018-19	: Dr.S.NEHRÜ (Professor, Department of Economics,
	Gandhigram Rural Institute
2019-20	Deemed to be University) : Dr. C. P. Chandrasekhar
2020-21	(Professor, JNU, New Delhi) : Dr. S. K. Sasikumar
	(Senior Fellow, V V Giri National Labour Institute, Noida)
2021-22	: Prof. Prabhat Patnaik Renowned Indian Economist
2022-23	: Dr. S Irudaya Rajan
	Chairman, International Institute of Migration and Development, Thiruvananthapuram
2024-25	: Prof (Dr.) K.J.Joseph Director, Gulati Institute of Finance&Taxation(GIFT)
	Thiruvananthapuram

Post Graduate and Research

Department of Economics MAR THOMA COLLEGE, TIRUVALLA

(Re-Accredited with A-Grade by the NAAC)



POST GRADUATE AND RESEARCH

DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMICS MAR THOMA COLLEGE, TIRUVALLA

Education par excellence and Educated for the Society
(Accredited with A-Grade by the National Assessment and Accreditation Council - NAAC)

Affiliated to Mahatma Gandhi University, Kerala www.mtct.ac.in Kuttapuzha P. O., Tiruvalla, Kerala - 689 103, India, Ph: 0469 2630342



Harnessing New Technologies for Creative Disruption

By

Dr Ashok Thomas
Assistant Professor,
Indian Institute of Management,
Kozhikode

10.00 am Wednesday, 12th March 2025 College Seminar Hall

Invitation

Dear Sir/ Madam,

We are immensely happy to invite you to the 28th Annual Lecture scheduled to be held at 10.00 a.m. on Wednesday, 12th March 2025, in the College Seminar Hall.

The theme of this year's lecture is Harnessing New Technologies for Creative Disruption in the context of AI and its applications in economic growth, labour market and financial markets. The lecture will be delivered by Dr Ashok Thomas, Assistant Professor, Indian Institute of Management, Kozhikode. The lecture will be followed by a discussion. Dr. Icy K John, Former Principal, Mar Thoma College, Tiruvalla will be the moderator.

Your valuable presence and active participation in this academic event are humbly solicited

With warm regards,

Dr Mathew Varkey T K (*Principal*)

Mr Anoop Koshy George (Head of the Department)

Mr Aravind Sankar N. (Co-Ordinator)

Mr Reji Mathew Dr Liji Samuel (Organizing Committee)

Ms. Aswathy Suresh (Secretary, Economics Association) 06-03-2025

PROGRAMME

10.00 a.m. - 12.30 p.m

Prayer Song : **Department Choir**

Welcome : **Anoop Koshy George** (Head, Dept. of Economics)

Presidential Address : **Dr. Mathew Varkey T K**

(Principal)

Moderator : Dr. Icy K John

(Former Principal, Mar Thoma

College, Tiruvalla)

Keynote Address : **Dr Ashok Thomas**

Assistant Professor,

Indian Institute of Management,

Kozhikode Discussion

Vote of Thanks : **Aravind Sankar N.**

(Assistant Professor, Dept. of Economics)



Dr. Ashok Thomas is an economist and Assistant Professor at IIM Kozhikode. He holds a Ph.D. in Economics from the University of Pisa, Masters Degree from the University of Hyderabad, and

Bachelors Degree from the University of Madras. His research examines topics such as the influence of pension funds on market volatility, the role of financial literacy in market participation, public health subsidies, and the economic empowerment of rural women entrepreneurs. In addition to his academic role, he has engaged in consultancy work and participated in European Union-supported research projects, with his findings published in several peer-reviewed journals. He has to his credit widely cited publications in top-tier journals such as the Journal of Financial Stability, Journal of Economic Surveys, and Oxford Development Studies.